
Product Change No�fica�on 

TE Connec�vity 
Product Change No�fica�on: PCN-21-104721 PCN Date: 09-JUN-21

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connec�vity Product. In case of any further ques�ons about this change(s), please contact your TE
Connec�vity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specifica�on numbers are listed on the a�ached sheet(s).

General Product Descrip�on:
DT 2/3 ways series connector

Descrip�on of Changes
The ICT business unit of TE is adding a 2nd source material for the part numbers listed below. Currently the DT connectors are using single source PA66 material. The 2nd
source material does not impact performance. The 2nd source material is V0 and UL re-cer�fica�on on the connectors is in process. These PNs are TE proprietary designs,
therefore considered catalog/general market product. PPAP and/or sample requests must be submi�ed within 14 days of PCN submission via ict-ppap-request@te.com or
ePPAP system. Submission will not occur without request. If PPAP requested, disposi�on response is required within 14 days of submit date or it will be considered approved.
Product drawings are not affected. Shipments of both configura�ons may be mixed. 

Reason for Changes:
Dear Customer, we hereby inform you of this change. With global demand in excess of supply on PA66 the material supplier is restric�ng TE buying allotment. The allo�ed
amount is at a level where produc�on is impacted and to close the gap an alterna�ve PA66 supply is needed. IMPORTANT: The current and previous revisions of these parts can
be used interchangeably in the field. The change is being phased in gradually and previous revision can remain stocked un�l use.
Es�mated Dates:
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only): First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only):

15-JUN-2021
Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only): Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only):

15-DEC-2022

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number Part Discon�nued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number Alias Part Number(s) Subs�tute Part

Number
Subs�tute Alias Part

Number(s)
Descrip�on Of

Difference
1-2303813-3 NO "DT04-3P-TN32"
1-2303813-4 NO "DT04-3P-TE32"
1-2303815-4 NO "DT06-2S-TE32"
1-2303816-4 NO "DT06-3S-TE32"
2-2303815-4 NO "DT06-2S-TE82"
DT04-2P NO "8202612040"
DT04-2P-
C015 NO

DT04-2P-
CE01 NO

DT04-2P-
CE02 NO

DT04-2P-
CE03 NO

DT04-2P-
CE04 NO

DT04-2P-
CE09 NO

DT04-2P-
E003 NO

DT04-2P-
E004 NO

DT04-2P-
E005 NO

DT04-2P-
E008 NO

DT04-2P-
EE01 NO



Part Number Part Discon�nued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number Alias Part Number(s) Subs�tute Part

Number
Subs�tute Alias Part

Number(s)
Descrip�on Of

Difference
DT04-2P-
EP04 NO

DT04-3P NO
DT04-3P-
C015 NO

DT04-3P-
CE01 NO

DT04-3P-
CE02 NO "73000933-F"

DT04-3P-
CE03 NO

DT04-3P-
CE04 NO "8202608246"

DT04-3P-
CE09 NO

DT04-3P-
E003 NO

DT04-3P-
E004 NO

DT04-3P-
E005 NO "8202612556"

DT04-3P-
E008 NO "5000634"

DT04-3P-
EE01 NO

DT06-2S NO
DT06-2S-
C015 NO

DT06-2S-
CE01 NO

DT06-2S-
CE04 NO "8202614114"

DT06-2S-
CE05 NO

DT06-2S-
CE06 NO "ZPF000000000140939",

"820P-37546"
DT06-2S-
CE13 NO

DT06-2S-
E003 NO

DT06-2S-
E004 NO

DT06-2S-
E005 NO

DT06-2S-
E008 NO

DT06-2S-
EP04 NO

DT06-2S-
EP06 NO

DT06-2S-
EP11 NO

DT06-2S-
P012 NO

DT06-3S NO
DT06-3S-
C015 NO

DT06-3S-
CE01 NO

DT06-3S-
CE04 NO

DT06-3S-
CE05 NO

DT06-3S-
CE06 NO

DT06-3S-
CE13 NO



Part Number Part Discon�nued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number Alias Part Number(s) Subs�tute Part

Number
Subs�tute Alias Part

Number(s)
Descrip�on Of

Difference
DT06-3S-
E003 NO

DT06-3S-
E004 NO

DT06-3S-
E008 NO

DT06-3S-
EP06 NO

DT06-3S-
EP11 NO

DT06-3S-
P012 NO

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part Discon�nued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number Alias Part Number(s) Subs�tute Part

Number
Subs�tute Alias Part

Number(s)
Descrip�on Of

Difference
DT04-2P-
C015 NO

DT04-2P-
CE01 NO

DT04-2P-
CE03 NO

DT04-2P-
CE09 NO

DT04-2P-
E003 NO

DT04-2P-
E004 NO

DT04-2P-
E005 NO

DT04-2P-
E008 NO

DT04-2P-
EP04 NO

DT04-3P NO
DT04-3P-
C015 NO

DT04-3P-
CE01 NO

DT04-3P-
CE02 NO "73000933-F"

DT04-3P-
CE03 NO

DT04-3P-
CE09 NO

DT04-3P-
E005 NO "8202612556"

DT04-3P-
E008 NO "5000634"

DT06-2S-
C015 NO

DT06-2S-
CE01 NO

DT06-2S-
CE05 NO

DT06-2S-
CE06 NO "ZPF000000000140939",

"820P-37546"
DT06-2S-
CE13 NO

DT06-2S-
E003 NO



Part
Number

Part Discon�nued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number Alias Part Number(s) Subs�tute Part

Number
Subs�tute Alias Part

Number(s)
Descrip�on Of

Difference
DT06-2S-
E004 NO

DT06-2S-
E008 NO

DT06-2S-
EP04 NO

DT06-2S-
EP06 NO

DT06-2S-
P012 NO

DT06-3S NO
DT06-3S-
C015 NO

DT06-3S-
CE01 NO

DT06-3S-
CE04 NO

DT06-3S-
CE05 NO

DT06-3S-
CE06 NO

DT06-3S-
CE13 NO

DT06-3S-
E003 NO

DT06-3S-
E008 NO

DT06-3S-
EP06 NO

DT06-3S-
EP11 NO

DT06-3S-
P012 NO

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part Discon�nued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number Alias Part Number(s) Subs�tute Part

Number
Subs�tute Alias Part

Number(s)
Descrip�on Of

Difference
DT04-2P-
C015 NO

DT04-2P-
CE01 NO

DT04-2P-
CE03 NO

DT04-2P-
CE09 NO

DT04-2P-
E003 NO

DT04-2P-
E004 NO

DT04-2P-
E005 NO

DT04-2P-
E008 NO

DT04-2P-
EP04 NO

DT04-3P NO
DT04-3P-
C015 NO

DT04-3P-
CE01 NO

DT04-3P-
CE02 NO "73000933-F"



Part
Number

Part Discon�nued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number Alias Part Number(s) Subs�tute Part

Number
Subs�tute Alias Part

Number(s)
Descrip�on Of

Difference
DT04-3P-
CE03 NO

DT04-3P-
CE09 NO

DT04-3P-
E005 NO "8202612556"

DT04-3P-
E008 NO "5000634"

DT06-2S-
C015 NO

DT06-2S-
CE01 NO

DT06-2S-
CE05 NO

DT06-2S-
CE06 NO "ZPF000000000140939",

"820P-37546"
DT06-2S-
CE13 NO

DT06-2S-
E003 NO

DT06-2S-
E004 NO

DT06-2S-
E008 NO

DT06-2S-
EP04 NO

DT06-2S-
EP06 NO

DT06-2S-
P012 NO

DT06-3S NO
DT06-3S-
C015 NO

DT06-3S-
CE01 NO

DT06-3S-
CE04 NO

DT06-3S-
CE05 NO

DT06-3S-
CE06 NO

DT06-3S-
CE13 NO

DT06-3S-
E003 NO

DT06-3S-
E008 NO

DT06-3S-
EP06 NO

DT06-3S-
EP11 NO

DT06-3S-
P012 NO

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part Discon�nued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number Alias Part Number(s) Subs�tute Part

Number
Subs�tute Alias Part

Number(s)
Descrip�on Of

Difference
DT04-2P NO "8202612040"
DT04-2P-
E005 NO

DT06-2S NO



Part
Number

Part Discon�nued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number Alias Part Number(s) Subs�tute Part

Number
Subs�tute Alias Part

Number(s)
Descrip�on Of

Difference
DT06-2S-
CE06 NO "ZPF000000000140939",

"820P-37546"
DT06-2S-
E005 NO

DT06-3S NO

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part Discon�nued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number Alias Part Number(s) Subs�tute Part

Number
Subs�tute Alias Part

Number(s)
Descrip�on Of

Difference
1-
2303813-
3

NO "DT04-3P-TN32"

1-
2303813-
4

NO "DT04-3P-TE32"

1-
2303815-
4

NO "DT06-2S-TE32"

1-
2303816-
4

NO "DT06-3S-TE32"

2-
2303815-
4

NO "DT06-2S-TE82"

DT04-2P NO "8202612040"
DT04-2P-
C015 NO

DT04-2P-
CE02 NO

DT04-2P-
CE03 NO

DT04-2P-
CE04 NO

DT04-2P-
CE09 NO

DT04-2P-
E003 NO

DT04-2P-
E004 NO

DT04-2P-
E005 NO

DT04-2P-
E008 NO

DT04-2P-
EE01 NO

DT04-3P NO
DT04-3P-
C015 NO

DT04-3P-
CE01 NO

DT04-3P-
CE02 NO "73000933-F"

DT04-3P-
CE03 NO

DT04-3P-
CE04 NO "8202608246"

DT04-3P-
CE09 NO

DT04-3P-
E003 NO

DT04-3P-
E004 NO



Part
Number

Part Discon�nued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number Alias Part Number(s) Subs�tute Part

Number
Subs�tute Alias Part

Number(s)
Descrip�on Of

Difference
DT04-3P-
E005 NO "8202612556"

DT04-3P-
E008 NO "5000634"

DT04-3P-
EE01 NO

DT06-2S NO
DT06-2S-
C015 NO

DT06-2S-
CE01 NO

DT06-2S-
CE04 NO "8202614114"

DT06-2S-
CE05 NO

DT06-2S-
CE06 NO "ZPF000000000140939",

"820P-37546"
DT06-2S-
CE13 NO

DT06-2S-
E003 NO

DT06-2S-
E004 NO

DT06-2S-
E005 NO

DT06-2S-
E008 NO

DT06-2S-
EP06 NO

DT06-2S-
EP11 NO

DT06-2S-
P012 NO

DT06-3S NO
DT06-3S-
C015 NO

DT06-3S-
CE01 NO

DT06-3S-
CE04 NO

DT06-3S-
CE05 NO

DT06-3S-
CE06 NO

DT06-3S-
CE13 NO

DT06-3S-
E004 NO

DT06-3S-
E008 NO

DT06-3S-
EP06 NO

DT06-3S-
EP11 NO

DT06-3S-
P012 NO




